NASPO/STATE OF NEVADA MASTER AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT #1

Master Agreement Number:	99SWC-NV22-13387	
Solicitation Number:	99SWC-S1154	
Title:	Inmate Communications	

Government Entity:	State of Nevada, Department of Administration, Purchasing Division		
Address:	515 E Musser St, Ste 300		
City, State, Zip Code:	Carson City, NV 89701		
Contact:	Heather Moon, Purchasing Officer II		
Phone:	775-684-0179	Email:	hmoon@admin.nv.gov

Contractor:	Securus Technologies, LLC		
Address:	4000 International Parkway		
City, State, Zip Code:	Carrollton, TX 75007		
Contact:	Alex Yeo, Chief Revenue and Product Officer		
Phone:	204-229-5378	Email:	alex.yeo@aventiv.com

- 1. AMENDMENTS. For and in consideration of mutual promises and/or their valuable considerations, all provisions of the original master agreement resulting from Request for Proposal #99SWC-S1154 and dated November 16, 2022, attached hereto as Exhibit A, remain in full force and effect with the exception of the following:
 - A. The purpose of this amendment is to incorporate money transfer pricing into Securus Technologies' Master Agreement.
- 2. **INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS.** Exhibit A (Original Master Agreement) is attached hereto, incorporated by reference herein and made a part of this amended master agreement.
- 3. ATTACHMENTS
- 3.1. The following documents are incorporated in descending order of constructive precedence.

EXHIBIT A- Executed Master Agreement EXHIBIT B – Money Transfer Information and Pricing

- 3.2. All other governmental laws, regulations, or actions applicable to the goods and/or services authorized by this Master Agreement are also incorporated herein.
- 4. AUTHORITY. Each person signing represents and warrants that he/she is duly authorized and has legal capacity to execute and deliver and bind the parties hereto. Each signatory represents and warrants to the other that the execution and delivery the performance of each party's obligations hereunder have been duly authorized, and this is a valid and legal agreement binding on the parties and enforceable in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause this Master Agreement to be executed. Notwithstanding verbal or other representations by the parties, the "Effective Date" of this Master Agreement shall be the date provided within Section 2 above.

Government Entity: State of Nevada	Contractor: Securus Technologies, LLC		
Signature: Kein D. Doty	Signature:		
Name: Kevin D. Doty	Name: Alex Yeo		
Title: Administrator	Title: Chief Revenue and Product Officer		
Date: (1/22/22	Date: 11/21/2022		

EXHIBIT A

Executed Master Agreement



EXHIBIT B Money Transfer Information and Pricing

